
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Event State Venue Date Entries Due 
FRFs Due              

(International & 
National Stream Only) 

 
 
 

SA Golden Grove Arts Centre Saturday 4th May Sunday 10th March Friday 19th April 

NSW Sports Central, Coffs Harbour 
Saturday 4th  

& Sunday 5th May 
Sunday 10th March Friday 19th April 

VIC Rowville PAC, Rowville 
Saturday 11th  

& Sunday 12th May 
Sunday 17th March Friday 26th April 

NSW Nex, Newcastle Saturday 18th  
& Sunday 19th May 

Sunday 24th March Friday 3rd May 

QLD GECC, Gladstone  Saturday 18th May Sunday 24th March Friday 3rd May 

QLD 
(Excludes School Stream) Valmai Pidgeon PAC, Brisbane 

Saturday 25th  
& Sunday 26th May 

Tuesday 2nd April Friday 10th May 

QLD 
(School Stream Only) Nissan Arena, Nathan 

Friday 7th  
& Saturday 8th June 

Sunday 14th April  N/A 

 

Christchurch, NZ 
Saturday 1st June 

& Sunday 2nd June 
TBC - Details to be provided by NZCAF 

 NSW UNSW Science Theatre, Sydney 
Saturday 15th  

& Sunday 16th June 
Sunday 28th April Friday 31st  May 

SA Shedley Theatre, Elizabeth Saturday 22nd June Monday 6th May Friday 7th June 

VIC Quin Auditorium, Braybrook 
Saturday 22nd  

& Sunday 23rd June 
Monday 6th May Friday 7th June 

QLD 
(Excludes School Stream) 

Valmai Pidgeon PAC, Brisbane  Saturday 13th  
& Sunday 14th July 

Monday 27th May Friday 28th June 

QLD 
(School Stream Only) Nissan Arena, Nathan 

Friday 19th  
& Saturday 20th July 

Sunday 2nd June N/A 

 

QLD Logan Metro Centre, Crestmead 
Friday 16th  

& Saturday 17th August 
Sunday 23rd June N/A 

VIC Rowville PAC, Rowville 
Saturday 17th  

& Sunday 18th August  
Sunday 23rd June Friday 2nd August 

 

QLD 
Gold Coast Sport & Leisure 

Centre, Carrara 
Wednesday 28th August –  

Sunday 1st September 

NSW:             Sun 30th June 
VIC:              Sun 30th June 
SA:                Sun 7th July 
QLD (Clubs):     Sun 21st July 
QLD (Schools):  Wed 24th July 

Friday 2nd August 

 

QLD TBA Sunday 1st September N/A N/A 

 
 



 

 

  
FISAF Australia Super Series 
 
The FISAF Australia Super Series events provide our Australian athletes with the opportunity to 
compete & receive written judge feedback prior to the State Championship events. 
 
Competition Guidelines: 
 

• Super Series events are open to ALL Australian athletes/teams 
• FISAF Super Series will run ALL streams & sections 
• There is no minimum or maximum on how many events athletes may enter 
• All Super Series events will feature a small configuration judging panel (3 - 5 x Judges) 
• Feedback will be given to coaches (1 per team) at the conclusion of each event 
• Additional competition rounds (E.g., Semi Finals & Finals) may be added, should event 

program/timing allow. 

 

FISAF Australia State Championships 
 
The FISAF Australia State Championship events are a qualifying event for the FISAF Australia 
National Championships. In 2024 there are currently five (5) State Championship events run in 
Australia during the months of June – July. These events are run in the following States:  
New South Wales, South Australia, Victoria & Queensland.  
 
Please Note: The Queensland State Championships has been split into two (2) events: 
 
1. Elementary/National/International Finals – This event EXCLUDES ALL School Stream Sections. 
2. School Stream Finals – This event will ONLY INCLUDE School Stream Sections 

 
Competition Guidelines: 
 
• State events are open to ALL athletes/teams  

o Athletes/teams must compete in the State in which they reside 
• State events will run ALL streams & sections 
• All State events will feature a small configuration judging panel (5 x Judges) 
• NO written feedback will be provided following the State events 
• Additional competition rounds (E.g., Semi Finals & Finals) may be required. 

 
 Future Champions Cup 

 
The Future Champions events were first introduced with the purpose of providing additional 
competition opportunities to those students who had not qualified for Nationals. FISAF Australia 
remains committed to maintaining the true spirit of the Future Champions School Cup, where 
different competition sections will be on offer in order to give all of our ‘Future Champions’ a fair go.   
 
Please Note: The Queensland FCC event will be open to School Stream sections ONLY, whilst 
the Victorian event will be open to all Australia competition sections & categories. 
 
Competition Guidelines: 
 

• Some competition sections may be split up in the following ways: 
o Any athlete/team who has not received a National Championship invitation (via medal 

placing or wildcard), has been placed in 'Future Champions' section 
o Please note: All final event programming decisions are subject to change and are at the 

discretion of FISAF Australia 
• This event will feature a small configuration judging panel (3 - 5 x Judges) 
• NO written feedback will be provided following the FCC event 
• Additional competition rounds (E.g., Semi Finals & Finals) may be added, should event 

program/timing allow. 



 

 

 
FISAF Australia National Championships 
 
The FISAF Australia National Championships is the biggest event of the FISAF Australia competition 
season. Entry into this event is by invitation only, via State Championship qualification.  
 
Competition Guidelines: 
 
• To qualify to compete at the FISAF Australia National Championships: 

o Schools/Elementary/National Stream: The top three placegetters at each State event, in 
each age category/section will be invited to participate in the National Championships 

o International Stream: For athletes/teams to progress to the National Championships in the 
International Stream, an international standard will need to be demonstrated at the State 
Championships 

o The Head Judge/s have the right to allow more to go through to the National event if 
deemed appropriate. If the Head Judges invites more than top three place getters, they will 
be offered a Wild Card 

• National Championships will run over the course of four (4) consecutive days 
• As a guide (subject to change), the National Championships will run as follows:  

o Elementary/National/International Stream: Semi’s & Finals will be held from Wed - Fri  
o School Stream: School Stream finals will be held on Saturday 

• Additional competition rounds (E.g., Semi Finals & Finals) may be required. 
• This event is also a qualifying event for the FISAF International World Championships 

(International Stream only). 
 

 

FISAF Australia International Stream Training Camp 

In 2024, FISAF Australia will facilitate an International Stream Training Camp which will provide those 
athletes/teams & coaches the opportunity to receive international judge feedback & attend team 
workshops prior to the 2024 World Championships.  
 
• Compulsory to any International Stream athletes/teams & coaches who have submitted a team 

acceptance form with the goal of attending the 2024 FISAF International World Championships 
• Further information to be released in 2024. 

 
 
 


	Future Champions Cup

